

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22870/2007

(From the final judgement dated 18/06/2007 in WA No. 789/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL PENSIONERS' FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has
invited our attention to the decision of this Court reported in 2007 (2)
SCALE 360 titled The Principal Secretary to Government Finance &
Planning Department versus A.P. Pensioners Samaj & Ors. wherein
the matter has been referred to a larger bench and in which the
decision of D.S. Nakara versus Union of India 1982 (2) SCALE 1213
has also been referred to.

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master