

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22870/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 18/06/2007 in WA No.789/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL PENSIONERS' FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution for substitution of deceased petitioner (President), prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14631 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. S. Arvind, Adv.
for Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after the disposal of Civil Appeal Nos. 5367-5368 of 2005.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master